

Union Bank & Trust Names Andrew C. Hodge Southside Hampton Roads Market Executive

RICHMOND, Va., Dec. 04, 2017 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Union Bank & Trust today named Andrew C. Hodge Senior Vice President and Market Executive for Southside Hampton Roads, effective December 1, 2017.

Hodge, 46, joins Union from PNC Bank Corporation where he was most recently Senior Vice President and Group Manager for Central/Eastern Virginia based in Virginia Beach. He joined PNC in 2005 from BB&T Corporation where he was a commercial banking officer.

Hodge is a career commercial and industrial banker with experience in building teams and growing commercial middle market, corporate banking, government contract lending, asset-based lending as well as treasury management sales and support.

"Hampton Roads is an exciting growth market and we are thrilled to have Andy join our leadership team," commented David Ring, Union's Commercial Banking Group Executive.

A resident of Virginia Beach, Hodge is a graduate of High Point University and received his M.B.A from George Washington University.

ABOUT UNION BANKSHARES CORPORATION

Headquartered in Richmond, Virginia, Union Bankshares Corporation (NASDAQ:UBSH) is the holding company for Union Bank & Trust, which has 111 banking offices and approximately 173 ATMs located throughout Virginia. Non-bank affiliates of the holding company include: Union Mortgage Group, Inc., which provides a full line of mortgage products, Old Dominion Capital Management, Inc., which provides investment advisory services, and Union Insurance Group, LLC, which offers various lines of insurance products.

Additional information on the Company is available at http://investors.bankatunion.com.

Contact: Bill Cimino (804) 448-0937, VP and Director of Investor Relations



Source: Union Bankshares Corporation